Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F5631BDDBG#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Interrupt
S12AD
AD
DA
100-pin
TFLGA
(MTU, TPU,
TMR, PPG,
RTC, POE)
(ETHERC, SCIc,
SCId, RSPI, RIIC,
CAN, IEB, USB)
R01DS0098EJ0180 Rev.1.80 Page 90 of 208
May 13, 2014
RX63N Group, RX631 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 71EEh ICU DTC activation enable register 238 DTCER238 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 71EFh ICU DTC activation enable register 239 DTCER239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F1h ICU DTC activation enable register 241 DTCER241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F2h ICU DTC activation enable register 242 DTCER242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F4h ICU DTC activation enable register 244 DTCER244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F5h ICU DTC activation enable register 245 DTCER245 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F7h ICU DTC activation enable register 247 DTCER247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F8h ICU DTC activation enable register 248 DTCER248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FAh ICU DTC activation enable register 250 DTCER250 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FBh ICU DTC activation enable register 251 DTCER251 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7202h ICU Interrupt request enable register 02 IER02 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7203h ICU Interrupt request enable register 03 IER03 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7204h ICU Interrupt request enable register 04 IER04 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7205h ICU Interrupt request enable register 05 IER05 8 8 2 ICLK

0008 721Bh ICU Interrupt request enable register 1B IER1B 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Ch ICU Interrupt request enable register 1C IER1C 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Dh ICU Interrupt request enable register 1D IER1D 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Eh ICU Interrupt request enable register 1E IER1E 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Fh ICU Interrupt request enable register 1F IER1F 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 72E0h ICU Software interrupt activation register SWINTR 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 72F0h ICU Fast interrupt set register FIR 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 7300h ICU Interrupt source priority register 000 IPR000 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7301h ICU Interrupt source priority register 001 IPR001 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7302h ICU Interrupt source priority register 002 IPR002 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7303h ICU Interrupt source priority register 003 IPR003 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7304h ICU Interrupt source priority register 004 IPR004 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7305h ICU Interrupt source priority register 005 IPR005 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7306h ICU Interrupt source priority register 006 IPR006 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7307h ICU Interrupt source priority register 007 IPR007 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7320h ICU Interrupt source priority register 032 IPR032 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7321h ICU Interrupt source priority register 033 IPR033 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (11/50)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access States
Related
Function ICLKPCLK  ICLK<PCLK
R01DS0098EJ0180 Rev.1.80 Page 91 of 208
May 13, 2014
RX63N Group, RX631 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7322h ICU Interrupt source priority register 034 IPR034 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 7323h ICU Interrupt source priority register 035 IPR035 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7324h ICU Interrupt source priority register 036 IPR036 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7325h ICU Interrupt source priority register 037 IPR037 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7326h ICU Interrupt source priority register 038 IPR038 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7327h ICU Interrupt source priority register 039 IPR039 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 732Ah ICU Interrupt source priority register 042 IPR042 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 732Dh ICU Interrupt source priority register 045 IPR045 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7330h ICU Interrupt source priority register 048 IPR048 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7334h ICU Interrupt source priority register 052 IPR052 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7338h ICU Interrupt source priority register 056 IPR056 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 733Eh ICU Interrupt source priority register 062 IPR062 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7340h ICU Interrupt source priority register 064 IPR064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7341h ICU Interrupt source priority register 065 IPR065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7342h ICU Interrupt source priority register 066 IPR066 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7343h ICU Interrupt source priority register 067 IPR067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7344h ICU Interrupt source priority register 068 IPR068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7345h ICU Interrupt source priority register 069 IPR069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7346h ICU Interrupt source priority register 070 IPR070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7347h ICU Interrupt source priority register 071 IPR071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7348h ICU Interrupt source priority register 072 IPR072 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7349h ICU Interrupt source priority register 073 IPR073 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 734Ah ICU Interrupt source priority register 074 IPR074 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 734Bh ICU Interrupt source priority register 075 IPR075 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 734Ch ICU Interrupt source priority register 076 IPR076 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 734Dh ICU Interrupt source priority register 077 IPR077 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 734Eh ICU Interrupt source priority register 078 IPR078 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 734Fh ICU Interrupt source priority register 079 IPR079 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Ah ICU Interrupt source priority register 090 IPR090 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Bh ICU Interrupt source priority register 091 IPR091 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Ch ICU Interrupt source priority register 092 IPR092 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Dh ICU Interrupt source priority register 093 IPR093 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7362h ICU Interrupt source priority register 098 IPR098 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7366h ICU Interrupt source priority register 102 IPR102 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Ah ICU Interrupt source priority register 106 IPR106 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Bh ICU Interrupt source priority register 107 IPR107 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Ch ICU Interrupt source priority register 108 IPR108 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Dh ICU Interrupt source priority register 109 IPR109 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Eh ICU Interrupt source priority register 110 IPR110 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Fh ICU Interrupt source priority register 111 IPR111 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7370h ICU Interrupt source priority register 112 IPR112 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7372h ICU Interrupt source priority register 114 IPR114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Ah ICU Interrupt source priority register 122 IPR122 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Eh ICU Interrupt source priority register 126 IPR126 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7382h ICU Interrupt source priority register 130 IPR130 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7384h ICU Interrupt source priority register 132 IPR132 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7386h ICU Interrupt source priority register 134 IPR134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Ah ICU Interrupt source priority register 138 IPR138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Ch ICU Interrupt source priority register 140 IPR140 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Eh ICU Interrupt source priority register 142 IPR142 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7392h ICU Interrupt source priority register 146 IPR146 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (12/50)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name

007F FFC8h FLASH FCU processing switching register FCPSR 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFCAh FLASH E2 data flash blank check control register DFLBCCNT 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFCCh FLASH Flash P/E status register FPESTAT 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFCEh FLASH E2 DataFlash blank check status register DFLBCSTAT 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFE8h FLASH Peripheral clock notification register PCKAR 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
FEFF FAC0h FLASH Unique ID register 0*8 UIDR0 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC1h FLASH Unique ID register 1*8 UIDR1 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC2h FLASH Unique ID register 2*8 UIDR2 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC3h FLASH Unique ID register 3*8 UIDR3 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC4h FLASH Unique ID register 4*8 UIDR4 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC5h FLASH Unique ID register 5*8 UIDR5 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC6h FLASH Unique ID register 6*8 UIDR6 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC7h FLASH Unique ID register 7*8 UIDR7 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC8h FLASH Unique ID register 8*8 UIDR8 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC9h FLASH Unique ID register 9*8 UIDR9 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACAh FLASH Unique ID register 10*8 UIDR10 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACBh FLASH Unique ID register 11*8 UIDR11 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACCh FLASH Unique ID register 12*8 UIDR12 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACDh FLASH Unique ID register 13*8 UIDR13 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACEh FLASH Unique ID register 14*8 UIDR14 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACFh FLASH Unique ID register 15*8 UIDR15 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAD2h TEMPS Temperature sensor calibration data register*8 TSCDRL 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK Temperature
sensor
FEFF FAD3h TEMPS Temperature sensor calibration data register*8 TSCDRH 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
Note 1. When the same output trigger is specified for pulse output groups 2 and 3 by the PPG0.PCR setting, the PPG0.NDRH address is 000881ECh. When different output